PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Garth Douglas Somerville	02/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radware Ltd.
Street Address:	22 Raoul Wallenberg Street
City:	Tel Aviv
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	69710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11655722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-6754

Email: jacqueline.kelly@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman, LLP

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1519

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RADW 23887 (101092-104)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Chan

Total Attachments: 2

source=RADW23887assnt2#page1.tif source=RADW23887assnt2#page2.tif CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025770 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the	below named inventor(s), ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:
Systems, Method	ls, And Computer Program Products For Passively Routing Secure Socket Layer (SSL) Encoded
Network Traffic	
for which	
(check one)	 [□] an application is being filed concurrently herewith, [☑] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on <u>January 19, 2007</u> and given Application Serial No. <u>11/655,722</u>
	Radware Ltd. having a place of business at 22 Raoul Wallenberg Street, Tel Aviv 69710, Israel, esirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said
and valuable contransferred and s ASSIGNEE, its s said invention, all Patents of the Us applications for it and designs whice	HEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good sideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, let over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the dother than the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all nited States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, the may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Full name of sole or first inventor <u>James Frederick Beam II</u>	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Residence Raleigh, NC	Citizenship USA
Post Office Address 4345 Southwind Drive, Raleigh, NC 27613, USA	
Additional inventor Bryon Lee Hargett	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Residence Apex, NC	Citizenship USA
Post Office Address 1701 Melbry Court, Apex, NC 27502, USA	
Additional inventor Douglas Wayne Hester	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Residence Čary, NC	Citizenship USA
Post Office Address 101 Placid Place, Cary, NC 27518, USA	

(Continued on Page 2)

1

84371199v1

ASSIGNMENT

(Continued from Page 1)

Additional inventor Ricky G. Millham		
Inventor's Signature	Date_	
Residence Cary, NC		Citizenship USA
Post Office Address 203 Pocono Lane, Cary, NC 27513, USA		
Additional inventor_Jennifer Justina Short		
Inventor's Signature	Date_	Citizenship USA
Residence Apex, NC		Citizenship_USA
Post Office Address 1255 Horsham Way, Apex, NC 27502, USA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional inventor Garth Douglas Somerville		-
Inventor's Signature Gard Marilas formalle	Date_	3 February 2011
Residence Cary, NC//		Citizenship USA
Post Office Address 213 Laurie Lane, Cary, NČ 27513, USA		
Additional inventor Jason Moore Walker		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Citizenship_USA
Residence Chapel Hill, NC		Citizenship USA
Post Office Address 2110 Carriage Way, Chapel Hill, NC 27517, USA		
Additional inventor_Virgil Montgomery Wall		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Residence Apex, NC		Citizenship_USA
Post Office Address 1004 Wild Sonnet Court, Apex, NC 27502, USA		
Additional inventor_Robert Edward Ward		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Residence_Morrisville, NC		Citizenship USA
Post Office Address 100 Meeting Hall Drive, Morrisville, NC 27560, USA		

2

84371199v1